Date: November 14, 2022

To: State Agencies, Chief Procurement Officers, and Cooperative Program Members
From: ADOA - State Procurement Office
Re: Contract Award: Organizational Assessment, Consulting and Deployment Services

The Arizona Department of Administration, State Procurement Office (SPO) has awarded the following
contracts for Organizational Assessment, Consulting and Deployment Services:

Contract Supplier Contact Name and Email
Number
CTR062586 Accenture, LLP Kristi Miller, Kristi.d.miller@accenture.com

CTR062594 Berry Dunn McNeil & Danielle Ewing, dewing@berrydunn.com;
Parker, LLC For Quotes/Task Orders,
pgcv@berrydunn.com

CTR062598 International Nathan Frey, Nathan.frey@isg-one.com
Consulting Acquisition
Corp. d/b/a ISG Public

Sector
CTR062608 Kyndryl, Inc. Scott Lindsay, Scott.lindsay@kyndryl.com
CTR062609 MSS Business Keith Latchaw, Klatchaw@mssbta.com
Transformation
Advisory, Inc.
CTR062610 Netlogx, LLC Diane Walton, Filings@netlogx.com
CTR062611 Public Consulting Ezra Sykes, esykes@pcgus.com
Group, LLC
CTR062995 Ernst & Young, LLP Ronald (Ron) Butler, ronald.butler@ey.com

The new contract's initial term is from October 11, 2022 to September 30, 2024 and may be used by all State
Agencies and Co-Op Members. This contract will replace the previous contract set that expired on September
30, 2022.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact Simon Alvarez, Statewide Procurement Manager at
(602) 542-8911 or Simon.Alvarez@azdoa.gov.

Best Regards,

Simon P. Alvarez
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